ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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NOTES ON ASSEMBLY / NOTES POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE /
NOTAS SOBRE ELL ENSAMBLE

To ensure ease of assembly read all instructions before assembly and follow step by step
illustrations.

Keep instructions for future use.

Adult assembly required.

Due to the presence of small parts during assembly, keep out of reach of children until assembly
is complete.




HARDWARE

QUINCAILLERIE / HERRAJE

(1 Screw $6.3x50mm (2) Screw $4x38mm (3) Minifix Bolt
%m » )
4 pcs 4 pcs 48 pcs
(4)|_Wood Dowel $8x30mm | (5) P/H Screw 94x20mm | (6) Screw $4x20mm
& - s
5 16 pcs
(7) Screw ¢ x1 5mm (8) 9 Minifix Cam
30 pcs 48 pcs
(10) Handle - 128mm (11) (12)_Shelf Support ¢ 5x16mm
3 pcs 11 pcs 4 pcs
(13)__ PVC Block - 35mm____|(14) Door Stopper (15) Hlnges 7/8"
B
8 pcs 1 pc 4 pcs
(16) Drawer Slide 12" (17) Drawer Slide 12" (18) Screw $3.5x20mm
E"\ = — o= = ‘ ®>2W
1 set 1 set 16 pcs
(19) Allen Key M4 (20) Screw M10x16mm
~ iy
1 pc 16 pcs
TOOLS NOT INCLUDED

OUTILS PAS INCLUS / HERRAMIENTAS NO INCLUIDAS
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STEP 2




STEP 3

00

FRONT Oosuf% 5o 0 o;Hg s —— BACK
SECOND HOLE

PLEASE ENSURE TO FIX THE SCREWS AS PER ABOVE POINTED HOLES
INSTRUCTION TO AVOID DISTORTION OF OVERALL LOOK OF PRODUCTS

4 pcs

STEP 4

8 pcs




4 pcs

2 pcs

STEP 5

STEP 6




STEP 7

3 pcs

Minifix Setup :

it

I

(-

@ STEP 1
UNLOCK
STEP 2
@ STEP 3
LOCK

STEP 8

3 pcs




STEP 8

3 pcs

Minifix Setup :

it

I

(-

% STEP 1
UNLOCK
STEP 2
@ STEP 3
LOCK

STEP 10

5 pcs




STEP 11

Minifix Setup :

it

I

(-

@ STEP 1
UNLOCK
STEP 2
& STEP 3
LOCK
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6 pcs

STEP 12

2 pcs




STEP 13 ; o

STEP 14 R RS

Minifix Setup : .

it

I

(-

STEP 1
UNLOCK

STEP 2

STEP 3
LOCK




STEP 15 2 pcs
1 pc
STEP 16 8| Q) | 5pcs

WARNING : THE FRONT
NAIL LEG MUST FIX AT
10MM FROM FRONT.



STEP 17

6 pcs

6 pcs

STEP 18

4 pcs




STEP 19

10 pcs

STEP 20 4| g7 | 10pcs




STEP 21

10 pcs

Minifix Setup :

it

I
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@

STEP 1
UNLOCK

STEP 2

STEP 3
LOCK

STEP 22

WARNING : THE FRONT
NAIL LEG MUST FIX AT

10MM FROM FRONT.

8 pcs

4 pcs

4 pcs




STEP 23

STEP 24




STEP 25

STEP 26




STEP 27

16 pcs

Minifix Setup :

it

I

(-

% STEP 1
UNLOCK
STEP 2
@ STEP 3
LOCK

STEP 28

6 pcs




STEP 29 ?? 15| &~ | 4pcs
oy i

8 pcs

4 pcs

2 pcs

8 pcs

A.Lateral adjustment by screw B. Vertical adjustment via slot in the ~ C. Front-to-Back by the slacking the
adjusting mounting plate hinge arm mounting screw



STEP 31

2 pcs

v v

®

iy i,

STEP 32

4 pcs

STEP 33

2 pcs

Minifix Setup :

it

I
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% STEP 1
UNLOCK
STEP 2
STEP 3
LOCK




STEP 34 2 @)ﬂﬂﬂm 4 pcs

STEP 35 5| o™ | 2 pcs

STEP 36 RN 7 @;m 4 pcs

" | 1set

LAST THIRD HOLE



STEP 37

N
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

MODEL : 30500-C STEP1 [ Groove Line face inside] [, STEP 2
SADDLE STOOLS
T UP POSITION T /
No Part List Qty | | y O
Seat X7
A = |1m AT
Side Frame Leg
B 2 pcs
Front Apron
2 pcs
Front Stretcher HGroove Line face downwards|
D % 2 pcs Bum | XO
Groove Line STEP 3 7
No| Hardware List | Qty
Allen Key m4x110mm With
Ball Blk
1 N 1pc
Unita Screw M7x48mm
2 8 pcs X6
Flat Head Chipboard Screw |
3 m4x32mm Rbw 6 pCS | ________ {
o
Wood Button
4 D”'sgx”g’“m 8 pcs Line Marking COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

NOTE : MUST TIGHTEN SCREWS PERIODCALLY OR SCREWS WILL BECOME LOOSE.CHECK TIGHTNESS OF ALL SCREWS EVERY 6-8 WEEKS.






